

According to EMC Directive 2014/30/EU and the Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU

Product / Apparatus :	Battery Charger
Туре :	NiMH Class II
Model numbers :	CEF14EU4 and CEF14UK4

Duracell International Operations Sarl

Rue du Pré-de-la-Bichette 1, 1202 Geneva, Switzerland

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. Fulfilment of the essential requirements and safety requirements set out in Annex I of each of the Directives has been demonstrated.



The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation referred to above. Conformity is declared in relation to the following relevant standards :

```
EN 55014-1:2017 + A11:2020 (Bureau Veritas, issued Mar. 24, 2021)
EN 55014-2:2015 (Bureau Veritas, issued Mar. 24, 2021)
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019 (Bureau Veritas, issued Mar. 24, 2021)
EN 61000-3-3:2013 + A1:2019 (Bureau Veritas, issued Mar. 24, 2021)
EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014 + A13:2017 + A1-2:2019 + A14:2019 + A2:2019 (Bureau Veritas,
issued March 08, 2021)
EN 60335-2-29:2014 + A2:2010 + A11:2018 (Bureau Veritas, issued March 08, 2021)
EN 62233:2008 (Bureau Veritas, issued March 08, 2021)
```

Furthermore, the charger is herewith confirmed to comply with the requirements set forth in: RoHS 2 Directive 2011/65/EU and its amendment (EU)2015/863 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electric and electronic equipment REACH Regulation EC1907/2006 as an "article". Brass, steel and aluminum alloys may contain Lead (Pb) >0.1% w/w (EC# 231-100-4), otherwise CEF14EU4 and CEF14UK do not contain any SVHC's (Substances of Very High Concern) restricted by the European Chemicals Agency (ECHA).

Ecodesign Directive 2009/125/EC, implementing measure EU2019/1782; Article 1, 2. (c) states

the regulation shall not apply to "battery chargers without power supply function".

Signed for and on behalf of :

Aarschot, March 25th, 2021 Bert Pans - Global Product Safety and Regulatory Manager - Duracell E&A - pans.b@duracell.com